
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017364-2021 

Contract

DPS for Design and Consultancy Services Ref DN387602:
Notice of Award of Contract

Livin Housing Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-017364
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cb42  
Published 22 July 2021, 2:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Livin Housing Ltd

Farrell House, Arlington Way, DurhamGate

Spennymoor

DL16 6NL

Email

procurement@livin.co.uk

Telephone

+44 8455055500

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017364-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017364-2021
mailto:procurement@livin.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.livin.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DPS for Design and Consultancy Services Ref DN387602: Notice of Award of Contract

Reference number

DN543991

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Dynamic purchasing system (DPS) for design and consultancy services Ref DN387602:

Notice of award of contract by Livin Housing Ltd to provide Employers Agent Service
following a call for competition Ref DN543991 under this DPS.

II.1.6) Information about lots

http://www.livin.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £118,677

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71315210 - Building services consultancy services

71530000 - Construction consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Livin Housing Ltd seek to appoint two consultants to provide Employers Agent Service for
a number of development projects

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 039-088235

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:088235-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Livin Housing Ltd - Employers Agent (Development)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Elliott Associates

Kielder House, Lakeside Court, 5th Avenue Business Park, Team Valley,

Gateshead

NE11 0NL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 6 to 7

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Elvet Construction Consultants Ltd

The Greenhouse, Greencroft Industrial Park

Annfield Plain

DH9 7XN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £118,677



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Livin Housing Ltd

Farrell House, Arlington Way, DurhamGate

Spennymoor

DL16 6NL

Telephone

+44 8455055500

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-20T15:01:28+0000
	TCPDF




